TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM712539

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kenny Rivera		03/04/2022	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E-Crown, Inc.	
Street Address:	545 Westfield Drive	
City:	Valley Cottage	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10989	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97066143	EOSREMASTERD
Serial Number:	90487088	E

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3475788800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3474501811 Phone:

biana@bb-lawfirm.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Biana Borukhovich Address Line 1: 1460 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Biana Borukhovich		
SIGNATURE:	: /Biana Borukhovich/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment Form_KR #page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007651 FRAME: 0672

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas	Kenny Rivera	
	(name of assig	gnor)
Of	763 Quincy Street, Brook	lyn NY 11221
<u> </u>	(address)	······································
Owns tradema	rk reg.#	or serial no# 97066143 and 90487088
Word Mark	EOSremastered an	d E Logo
Whereas	E-CROWN, INC.	
	(name of assig	
of	stfield Drive, Valley Cottage,	······································
	(addre	ess)
and to the Trac Trademark by t wares or servic Now therefore consideration,	demark application and/or registhe Assignor, and the goodwill describes associated with it, to hold until the consideration of the payme	In the Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in stration, together with the benefit of any use of the of the business relations to the Trademark and to the nto the Assignee absolutely. Int of one dollar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable equacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and
and assigns, the registrations, to of the business income, royalti	e Assignor's entire right, title ar ogether with (i) the benefit of a relations to the Trademark and	ells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors and interest in and to the Trademark application and/or any use of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill do the wares or services associated with it, (iii) all or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to
	KRIVERA	03/04/2022
(Signature of as	ssignor);	Date of Execution
	Kenny Rivera	

if assignor is a corporation, **RECORDED: 03/07/2022**

Name and Title of signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 007651 FRAME: 0673